WHEREAS, DMB Investment Trust, (the "Applicant") has submitted an application for 

a dock length variance pursuant to Section 30-1550(g) of the Code of Ordinances (the "Code") 

of Islamorada, Village of Islands, Florida (the "Village") to construct a pier-type dock with a 

two-foot by one hundred ninety five foot (2' x 195') access walk culminating in a 96 square foot 

(6' x 16') terminal platform, for a docking facility total footprint of 488 square feet (the 

"Request") on property located at 139 Gimpy Gulch Drive, Plantation Key, as legally described 

in Exhibit "A;" (the "Property");